SENIOR CLUB RECORDS - ALL GRADES (1989/90 T0 2021/22)

(NDCA SENIOR COMPETITION ONLY — NOT INCLUDING T20 MATCHES)

Most Matches Played

Greg Bottrill
Martin Romer
Chris Longhurst

Highest Score
Brett Savage

Travis Dingemans
Antony Tonks
George Bucik
Andrew Bugg

494
397
350

189
178
174
162
155

Most Runs In A Season

Jason Flanagan
Patrick Anderson
Bradley Dodd

1000 Runs

Greg Bottrill
Andrew Williams
Chris Longhurst
Martin Romer
Patrick Anderson
Anthony Tonks
Chris Tonks
Peter Gibson
Andrew Pesle
Andrew S Bugg
Ange Barbaro
Shane McPherson
Michael Haynes
Sam Barbaro
Darran Harvey
Matthew Callaghan
Luke Stanowski
Stephen Burns
Matt T Parker
Paul Callaghan
Matt Jones
Bradley Dodd
Trevor Wilson
Francois Sidrak
Chris Black
Ricky Ciampi
Tom Romer
Stuart Ericson
James Wood
Mal Sheens
Glenn Coughlan
Todd Marshall
Craig Huthnance
Jim Micsko

Jef Miles
Timothy Boyce
Andrew Luzzi
Lee McCaoll
Shanaka DeSilva
Benjamin McGovern
Matthew Kobryn

719 (1993-94)
653 (2017-18)
633 (2015-16)

9277
7194
6423
6397
4962
4934
4416
3530
3074
2916
2890
2768
2741
2645
2581
2570
2510
2503
2493
2459
2447
2416
2402
2344
2283
2227
2211
2206
2182
2156
2064
2007
1962
1949
1940
1926
1888
1859
1836
1830
1819

Most Runs Scored

Greg Bottrill
Andrew Williams
Chris Longhurst

Best Bowling
Shane Richards

Jim Micsko
Peter Bucik
Dean Franshaw
Alan Tran

9277
7194
6423

9/28
8/9

8/10
8/15
8/17

Most Wickets Taken

Martin Romer 597

Greg Bottrill

463

Andrew Luzzi 426

Most Wickets In A Season

Martin Bowerman
Matthew Stanowski
Jake Couchman
Tim Jackson
Matthew Davey
Joel Camilleri
Simon Masters
Nathan Christensen
Kyle Siczak
Jamie Large
Mark Roser
David Cooke
Mitchell Perry
Gerrad Hennessy
Shaun Wood
Keith S Parker
John Ryan

Curtis Shuttleworth
Joshua Wood
Jason Green
David Sharpe
Dean Yarnton
Jack Savage
Stephen Steptoe
Michael Kapitanow
Neil Gentile
Anthony Wright
Regan Rist
Matthew Elliot
Robert Carter
Luke Downie
Brett Savage
Geoff Sullivan
Shane Richards
Harrison Mullen
George Bucik
John Lennon
Michael Lambert
Timothy Pedlar
Craig Alderson
lain Lumsden

Geoff Abbott
Greg Bottrill
Jim Micsko

1787
1787
1785
1778
1715
1695
1643
1632
1629
1619
1608
1559
1550
1540
1506
1504
1503
1503
1495
1469
1469
1451
1446
1444
1416
1402
1369
1344
1316
1306
1306
1264
1257
1254
1240
1236
1235
1208
1201
1174
1169

48 (1989-90)
47 (1991-92)
45 (2014-15)

Brett M Chandler
Geoffrey Abbott
Andrew Lucas
Bryan Cavanagh
John Bawden
Greg Sheens
Gregory Watts
Trevor Williams
Matthew Cromie
Travis Dingemans
John Anderson
Craig Sheens
Chris Hinkley
Peter Hennessy
Scott McNally

1156
1137
1137
1111
1110
1067
1059
1057
1044
1043
1031
1022
1020
1017
1008



100 Wickets
Martin Romer
Greg Bottrill
Andrew Luzzi
Jim Micsko
Chris Longhurst
Mark Roser
Alex Mullen
Chris Tonks
John Bawden
Matthew Elliot
Neil Gentile
James Wood
Geoffrey Abbott
Martin Bowerman
John Lennon
Peter Bucik
Tom Romer

100 Games
Greg Bottrill
Martin Romer
Chris Longhurst
Patrick Anderson
Andrew Williams
Andrew Luzzi
Ange Barbaro
Jim Micsko
Luke Stanowski
Sam Barbaro
Anthony Tonks
Mark Roser
John Bawden
Peter Gibson
Alex Mullen

Mal Sheens
Michael Haynes
Shane McPherson
Chris Tonks
Matthew Kobryn
Francois Sidrak
Stuart Ericson
Regan Rist

5000 Runs / 500 Wickets Double

597
463
426
394
370
338
327
298
259
235
219
205
192
181
176
175
175

494
397
350
316
305
273
268
252
251
233
224
216
201
201
199
199
185
182
177
177
168
168
165

Martin Romer

4000 Runs / 400 Wickets Double

6397 / 597

Luke Fitzpatrick 171 Justin McColl
Patrick Anderson 165 Matthew Marshall
Craig Sheens 161 Robert Sands
Jamie Large 159 Jason Shandler
Andrew Kennedy 157 Ryan Morley

Mal Sheens 157 Ben Sheens
Craig Alderson 154 Scott Waterhouse
Ben Treharne 153 Benjamin McGovern
Stuart Ericson 145 Adrian Lighezzolo
Shane Richards 136 Keith V Parker
Matthew Stanowski 136 Alan Tran

Jason Green 130 Luke Murphy
Michael Lambert 127 Harrison Field
Anthony Tonks 127 Greg Sheens
Joshua Lawson 127 Peter Hooper
William Coughlan 125 Todd Marshall
David Bransdon 124 Keith S Parker
Martin Bowerman 164 Paul Callaghan
John Lennon 161 Jason Shandler
Matthew Callaghan 154 Mitchell Perry
Matthew Elliot 154 Craig Alderson
Andrew Pesle 153 Matthew Stanowski
Jon Ferguson 152 Luke Fitzpatrick
Darran Harvey 149 Luke Downie
James Wood 131 Ricky Ciampi
Shaun Wood 129 Todd Marshall
Trevor Wilson 127 Keith V Parker
Jef Miles 127 Neil Gentile

Keith S Parker 126 Jake Couchman
Chris Black 123 William Coughlan
Tom Romer 123 Andrew Kennedy
Craig Sheens 122 John Ryan
Andrew S Bugg 121 Matt Jones
Benjamin McGovern 121 Michael Mullen
Patrick Kamlade 121 Justin McColl
Shane Richards 120 Matthew Davey
Lee McColl 119 Nathan Christensen
Timothy Boyce 119 Ben Treharne
Jamie Large 118 Kyle Siczak

Mark Stafford 118

3000 Runs / 300 Wickets Double

6423 /370

Greg Bottrill

1000 Runs / 100 Wickets Double

9277 1 463

Andrew Luzzi
Jim Micsko
Martin Bowerman
Mark Roser
Patrick Anderson
Anthony Tonks
Shane Richards
Tom Romer
John Bawden
Malcolm Sheens
Matthew Elliott

1888 / 426
1949/ 394
1787 /181
1608 / 338
4962 / 165
4934 /127
1254 / 136
2211 /175
1110/ 259
2156 / 157
1316 /235

Chris Longhurst

2000 Runs / 200 Wickets Double

Chris Tonks 4416 / 298
James Wood 2182 /205
Neil Gentile 1402/ 219
Stuart Ericson 2206 / 145
Jamie Large 1619/ 159
Matthew Stanowski 1787 / 136
Geoffrey Abbott 1137 /192
John Lennon 1235/176
Jason Green 1469 /130
Craig Alderson 1174 /154
Craig Sheens 1022 / 161
Benjamin McGovern 1830/ 111
Greg Sheens 1067 /105

123
122
120
119
119
118
118
111
109
109
107
106
106
105
104
104
101

117
116
115
114
114
113
111
110
109
108
108
107
106
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
102
102
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